



(1)

35fa620.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**35 FIRST APPEAL NO. 620 OF 2024
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2024**

**RAMESHWAR NAMDEO SASWADE DIED THR LRS KAMAL
RAMESHWAR SASWADE AND ORS**

....Appellants

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR
BEED AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Mrs. Pratiksha C. Kale, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. V. S. Badakh, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 18th OCTOBER, 2024

P. C.

1. Parties are at liberty to move before the court for
final hearing.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]