



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2024

Ashok Bapurao Saswade and others .. Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another .. Respondents

Shri Rohit Dhongade, Advocate h/f Ms. Pratiksha C. Kale,
Advocate for the Appellants.

Shri D. B. Bhange, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2024

FIRST APPEAL NO. 620 OF 2024

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 14TH AUGUST, 2025.

ORDER :

. There is no pressing urgency to hear these matters.
Remove from the board.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Aug. 25